

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1398

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2023


ESTABLISHMENT OF ESI HOSPITALS IN KARNATAKA


1398. SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA:


Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has given approval for setting up of eight ESI hospitals in the State of Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details of places where these eight hospitals are going to be set up; and

(c) the details of facilities that are going to be provided in the above hospitals, along with allocation of funds and the expected date of completion of these hospitals?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) to (c): The Employees’ States Insurance (ESI) Corporation has given in-principle approval for setting up of eight new ESI hospitals in the state of Karnataka. The details are placed at Annexure. The hospitals are to provide inter-alia medical services in Medicine, Surgery, Gynaecology & Obstetrics, Orthopaedics, Paediatrics, etc.


*                                                 *****


Annexure


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (c) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1398 FOR ANSWER ON 14.12.2023 ASKED BY  SHRI

NARAYANA KORAGAPPA REGARDING ESTABLISHMENT OF ESI HOSPITALS

IN KARNATAKA


Details of new Employees’ State Insurance (ESI) hospitals approved

in Karnataka


Sr. No. District Location Bed capacity
1. Bangalore Rural Doddaballapur 100

2. Shimoga Shivamogga 100

3. Bangalore Rural Bommasandra 200

4. Kolar Narsapura 100

5. Ramanagar Haroholli 100

6. Bellary Bellary 100

7. Tumkur Tumkur 100

8. Udupi Udupi 100

*****

